

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

State: ID  
County: VALLEY  
BOISE NATIONAL FOREST

8(a) Contract  
Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA  
By: BARB ALLEN  
Date: 04/05/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the proposal as negotiated.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 04/05/2006

Contract Awarded to: SOLICITATION CANCELLED Date: 04/24/2006

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
MARCON INC. 1881 W MARCON LANE SUITE 100 MERIDIAN, ID 83642	8,913,157.40	
Engineer's Estimate	5,295,124.10	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	Mobilization			
	MARCON INC.		ALL	1,058,771.00	1,058,771.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			543,000.00	543,000.00
15201-0000 0	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
	MARCON INC.		ALL	233,410.00	233,410.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			102,000.00	102,000.00
15301-0010 0	LPSM	Contractor quality control and assurance			
	MARCON INC.		ALL	118,958.00	118,958.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	MARCON INC.		ALL	183,053.00	183,053.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80,000.00	80,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	Construction schedule			
	MARCON INC.		ALL	5,777.00	5,777.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-0100 0	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
	MARCON INC.		3,750	12.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.75	32,812.50
15706-0100 0	Each	Soil erosion control, straw bale			
	MARCON INC.		60	48.00	2,880.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	1,500.00
15801-0000 0	m3	Watering for dust control			
	MARCON INC.		24000	7.50	180,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	120,000.00
20101-0000 0	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
	MARCON INC.		2.5	6,355.00	15,887.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,500.00	11,250.00
20104-0000 0	ha	Clearing			
	MARCON INC.		5.5	5,200.00	28,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	5,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1400 0	Each	Removal of inlet			
	MARCON INC.		35	474.00	16,590.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	7,000.00
20301-1900 0	Each	Removal of pipe culvert , downdrain			
	MARCON INC.		3	370.00	1,110.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	600.00
20301-2300 0	Each	Removal of sign/marker			
	MARCON INC.		20	58.00	1,160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	1,000.00
20302-0400 0	m	Removal of curb, asphalt			
	MARCON INC.		6,000	3.50	21,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	6,000.00
20302-0500 0	m	Removal of curb, concrete			
	MARCON INC.		525	5.00	2,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	525.00
20302-1700 0	m	Removal of paved waterway, asphalt			
	MARCON INC.		60	35.00	2,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	1,200.00
20402-0000 0	m3	Subexcavation			
	MARCON INC.		13,500.0	17.00	229,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	108,000.00
20411-0000 0	t	Select borrow			
	MARCON INC.		35,500.0	30.00	1,065,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	355,000.00
20420-0000 0	m3	Embankment construction			
	MARCON INC.		7,424.7	10.00	74,247.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.50	40,835.85
20701-0500 0	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type I-E			
	MARCON INC.		9,500	1.20	11,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	23,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701-0900 0	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type II-C			
		MARCON INC.	25,000	1.35	33,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	62,500.00
25101-2000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 2 , energy dissipator			
		MARCON INC.	50.0	127.00	6,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,000.00
25120-2000 0	m	Riprap ditch, class 2			
		MARCON INC.	5,350	37.00	197,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	214,000.00
30802-1000 0	t	Roadway aggregate, method 1			
		MARCON INC.	20,250.0	33.00	668,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	405,000.00
31001-0000 0	m2	Recycled aggregate base , 100 mm depth			
		MARCON INC.	150,297	1.20	180,356.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	375,742.50
40101-1000 0	t	Superpave pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL			
		MARCON INC.	35,500.0	92.00	3,266,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.30	1,714,650.00
40106-0000 0	t	Mineral filler			
		MARCON INC.	350.00	254.00	88,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	70,000.00
41101-1000 0	t	Prime coat, grade CMS-2			
		MARCON INC.	175.00	439.00	76,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		273.00	47,775.00
41105-0000 0	t	Blotter			
		MARCON INC.	1,875.00	34.00	63,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	46,875.00
41201-1000 0	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		MARCON INC.	55.00	391.00	21,505.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		273.00	15,015.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301-1000 0	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 100mm depth			
	MARCON INC.		435.5	17.00	7,403.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	653.25
55601-0900 0	m	Bridge railing, steel			
	MARCON INC.		70.0	315.00	22,050.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	14,000.00
60201-0300 0	m	200mm pipe culvert			
	MARCON INC.		150	79.00	11,850.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	9,000.00
60201-0600 0	m	450mm pipe culvert			
	MARCON INC.		60	245.00	14,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	6,600.00
60201-0800 0	m	600mm pipe culvert			
	MARCON INC.		30.0	191.00	5,730.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	4,500.00
60201-1000 0	m	900mm pipe culvert			
	MARCON INC.		25	370.00	9,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			175.00	4,375.00
60210-0600 0	Each	End section for 450mm pipe culvert			
	MARCON INC.		1	260.00	260.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	150.00
60210-0800 0	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
	MARCON INC.		2	318.00	636.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	400.00
60210-1000 0	Each	End section for 900mm pipe culvert			
	MARCON INC.		2	676.00	1,352.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			450.00	900.00
60403-0000 0	Each	Inlet			
	MARCON INC.		18	2,080.00	37,440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	18,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501-0000 0	m	Standard underdrain system			
		MARCON INC.	2,300	25.00	57,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	115,000.00
60502-0000 0	m	Geocomposite underdrain system			
		MARCON INC.	550	86.00	47,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	55,000.00
60510-0400 0	m	100mm outlet pipe			
		MARCON INC.	475	27.00	12,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	23,750.00
60706-0000 0	Each	Cleaning drainage structure			
		MARCON INC.	5	693.00	3,465.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
60802-0500 0	m	Paved waterway, type 5			
		MARCON INC.	75	347.00	26,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,500.00
60901-0000 0	m	Curb, concrete , 610mm depth			
		MARCON INC.	12	272.00	3,264.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	600.00
60901-0400 0	m	Curb, concrete, 150mm depth , precast			
		MARCON INC.	2,500	37.00	92,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	30,000.00
61701-1250 0	m	Guardrail system G4, type 2, class A wood posts			
		MARCON INC.	75.0	63.00	4,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,500.00
61701-4100 0	m	Guardrail system CRG, type 2, class A			
		MARCON INC.	25.0	95.00	2,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
61702-0400 0	Each	Terminal section, type G4-CRT			
		MARCON INC.	1	1,250.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0800 0	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
	MARCON INC.		3	2,580.00	7,740.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	6,000.00
61707-0000 0	m	Structure transition railing			
	MARCON INC.		25.0	290.00	7,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	6,250.00
62201-0200 0	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
	MARCON INC.		40	104.00	4,160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	3,200.00
62201-0400 0	Hour	Backhoe loader, 60 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 300mm width			
	MARCON INC.		40	102.00	4,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	3,200.00
62201-0950 0	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
	MARCON INC.		20	118.00	2,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	2,200.00
62201-2850 0	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
	MARCON INC.		20	171.00	3,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	2,000.00
62201-3750 0	Hour	Chain Saw , 600 mm bar length			
	MARCON INC.		10	64.00	640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	200.00
62301-0000 0	Hour	General labor			
	MARCON INC.		40	51.00	2,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	1,600.00
62503-0000 0	slry	Turf establishment			
	MARCON INC.		50	358.00	17,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			800.00	40,000.00
63302-0000 0	m2	Sign system			
	MARCON INC.		55.000	121.00	6,655.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			450.00	24,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63309-0300 0	Each	Delineator, type 3 F, white			
	MARCON INC.		1,000	36.00	36,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	20,000.00
63309-0300 1	Each	Delineator, type 3 F, yellow			
	MARCON INC.		30	36.00	1,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	600.00
63401-0000 0	m	Pavement markings type K, solid yellow curb paint			
	MARCON INC.		30	6.40	192.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.50	15.00
63401-0300 0	m	Pavement markings, type B, solid yellow			
	MARCON INC.		57,500	0.27	15,525.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.20	11,500.00
63401-0300 1	m	Pavement markings, type B, solid white			
	MARCON INC.		69,000	0.25	17,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.20	13,800.00
63401-0400 0	m	Pavement markings, type B, broken yellow			
	MARCON INC.		8,000	0.29	2,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.20	1,600.00
63502-0400 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 1			
	MARCON INC.		10	35.00	350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	500.00
63502-1000 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone, type 900mm			
	MARCON INC.		400	16.00	6,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	10,000.00
63502-1300 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
	MARCON INC.		50	16.00	800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	3,750.00
63503-0700 0	m	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
	MARCON INC.		34,500	3.20	110,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.50	17,250.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000 0	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
	MARCON INC.		70.000	81.00	5,670.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	10,500.00
63506-0600 0	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
	MARCON INC.		800	51.00	40,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	36,000.00
63507-0700 0	Day	Temporary traffic control, traffic and safety supervisor			
	MARCON INC.		190	508.00	96,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	57,000.00
63509-1000 0	Fix hr rate	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
	MARCON INC.		5,800	45.00	261,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	261,000.00